To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: F	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es)
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies
louri Litchmanov	Name: ATI Technologies Inc.
	Internal Address: Legal Department, Mailstop Le-1n
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1 Commerce Valley Drive East
Execution Date(s)	_
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Markham
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip:L3T 7X6
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p.2317/0
Other	. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	T. Control of the Con
Additional number  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patent
	6. Total number of applications and patent involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patent involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Smart & Biggar	6. Total number of applications and patent involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Smart & Biggar     Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and paten involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Smart & Biggar	6. Total number of applications and patent involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit accord Enclosed
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Smart & Biggar     Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patern involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card  V Authorized to be charged to deposit according Enclosed  None required (government interest not affect to the second of the seco
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Smart & Biggar  Internal Address:  Street Address: 438 University Ave, Suite 1500, Box 111	6. Total number of applications and patent involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit according Enclosed  None required (government interest not afformation  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Smart & Biggar  Internal Address:  Street Address: 438 University Ave, Suite 1500, Box 111  City: Toronto	6. Total number of applications and patent involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Smart & Biggar  Internal Address:  Street Address: 438 University Ave, Suite 1500, Box 111  City: Toronto  State: Ontario  Zip: M5G 2K8	6. Total number of applications and patent involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Smart & Biggar  Internal Address:  Street Address: 438 University Ave, Suite 1500, Box 111  City: Toronto  State:Ontario Zip:M5G 2K8  Phone Number: 416) 593-5514  Fax Number: 416) 591-1690	6. Total number of applications and patent involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Smart & Biggar  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patent involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit accomplication.  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affer a complication.  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Smart & Biggar  Internal Address:  Street Address: 438 University Ave, Suite 1500, Box 111  City: Toronto  State:Ontario Zip:M5G 2K8  Phone Number: 416) 593-5514  Fax Number: 416) 591-1690	6. Total number of applications and patent involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit accompliant in the control of the charged to deposit accompliant in the control of the charged to deposit accompliant in the control of the charged to deposit accompliant in the charged to deposit account the charged t
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Smart & Biggar  Internal Address:  Street Address: 438 University Ave, Suite 1500, Box 111  City: Toronto  State: Ontario Zip: M5G 2K8  Phone Number: (416) 593-5514  Fax Number: (416) 591-1690  Email Address: ntrischka@smart-bygar.ca  9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patent involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$

PATENT REEL: 016618 FRAME: 0879

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, *Iouri Litchmanov*, whose full post office address is 141 Castle Rock Drive, Unit 20, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4C 5N2, have invented an invention entitled MASTER/SLAVE GRAPHICS ADAPTER ARRANGEMENT for which application for a patent is about to be filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, ATI Technologies Inc., whose full post office address is Legal Department, Mailstop Le-1n, 1 Commerce Valley Drive East, Markham, Ontario, L3T 7X6, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

Serial No.: Filing Date:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I *Iouri Litchmanov*, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer unto *ATI Technologies Inc.* of our full, right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, as described in the said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said *ATI Technologies Inc.*, for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I, *louri Litchmanov*, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of *ATI Technologies Inc*.

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, I, *Iouri Litchmanov*, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

PATENT REEL: 016618 FRAME: 0880

**RECORDED: 05/24/2005** 

EXECUTED at Markham, Canada, this /9 day of May, 2005.

Touri Litchmanov

Touri Litchmanov

To Rose Park Ar, Toronto, ON, Canada, MYT (K)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see *louri Litchmanov*, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duty sign and execute the same.

PATENT REEL: 016618 FRAME: 0881